Worlds Attendee Agreement

As an attender of the 2024 Worlds Event in Las Vegas, NV which runs from 1/11/2024 through 1/14/2024, I understand that there are risks associated with attending this event and, by signing below, I am accepting those risks (which include but are not limited to the contraction of disease which include but are not limited to Covid19 and all of its variants) and further I am holding harmless the Strat Tournament Players Club, its Council Members and anyone assigned responsibilities by those Council Members (including but not limited to Tournament Directors and Pace-of-Play Directors), except in cases of gross negligence or willful misconduct.

By accepting this agreement, the Strat Tournament Players Club, its Council Members and anyone assigned responsibilities by those Council Members (including but not limited to Tournament Directors and Pace-of-Play Directors) agree to likewise hold me harmless except in cases of gross negligence or willful misconduct.

(Printed Name)		
(Signature)	(Date Signed)	